�  a $14.1 million pre-tax gain related to a reimbursement of remediation expenses at one of our printing plants.

2002

The item below reduced net income by $7.7 million, or $.05 per share.

�  a $12.6 million pre-tax charge for staff reductions.

P. 22 2006 ANNUAL REPORT � Selected Financial Data

Edgar Filing: NEW YORK TIMES CO - Form 10-K

37

IMPACT OF RESTATEMENT

The impact of the restatement and a comparison to the amounts originally reported are detailed in the following tables. The Broadcast Media Group's results of
operations have been presented as discontinued operations and certain assets and liabilities are classified as held for sale for all periods presented (see Note 5 of the
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements). In order to more clearly disclose the impact of the restatement on reported results, the impact of this
reclassification is separately shown below in the column labeled "Discontinued Operations."

As of and for the Years Ended

December 25, 2005 December 26, 2004
(In
thousands,
except
per
share
data)

As
Reported

Discontinued
Operations

Restatement
Adjustments

Reclassified
and Restated

As
Reported

Discontinued
Operations

Restatement
Adjustments

Reclassified
and Restated

Statement of Operations Data

Revenues$ 3,372,775 $ (139,055) $ (2,592) $ 3,231,128 $ 3,303,642 $ (145,627) $ 1,397 $ 3,159,412
Total
expenses 3,014,667 (111,914) 8,825 2,911,578 2,793,689 (107,244) 10,354 2,696,799
Gain
on
sale
of
assets 122,946 � � 122,946 � � � �
Operating
profit 481,054 (27,141) (11,417) 442,496 509,953 (38,383) (8,957) 462,613
Interest
expense,
net 49,168 � � 49,168 41,760 � � 41,760
Income
from
continuing
operations
before
income
taxes
and
minority
interest 446,104 (27,141) (11,417) 407,546 476,645 (38,383) (8,957) 429,305
Income
from
continuing
operations 265,605 (16,012) (6,280) 243,313 292,557 (22,646) (4,926) 264,985
Discontinued
operations,

Edgar Filing: NEW YORK TIMES CO - Form 10-K

38